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1 HTP Motorsport DAY Alon Mercedes SLS CHA 1 10 27.481 29.225 22.788 1:19.494 9 - - 171.77 1:19.331

2 TDS Racing ESTRE Kevin BMW Z4 CHA 2 12 27.765 28.992 22.912 1:19.669 4 0.175 0.175 171.39 1:19.590

3 Sofrev ASP AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 3 8 27.356 29.542 22.855 1:19.753 7 0.259 0.084 171.21 1:19.625

4 ART Grand Prix AMADO Ulric McLaren MP4/12C CHA 4 9 27.603 29.433 22.900 1:19.936 6 0.442 0.183 170.82 1:19.800

5 Sébastien Loeb Racing LOEB Sébastien McLaren MP4/12C CHA 5 9 27.405 29.814 22.746 1:19.965 7 0.471 0.029 170.76 1:19.958

6 Sébastien Loeb Racing BELTOISE Anthony McLaren MP4/12C CHA 6 8 27.453 - 3:03.903 1:19.981 6 0.487 0.016 170.73 1:20.221

7 Sofrev ASP MOULLIN TRAFFORT Morg… Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 7 8 27.405 29.580 22.999 1:19.984 6 0.490 0.003 170.72 1:19.885

8 ART Grand Prix LECLERC Antoine McLaren MP4/12C CHA 8 11 27.418 29.676 22.911 1:20.005 11 0.511 0.021 170.67 1:19.947

9 Team Saintéloc Racing ORTELLI Stéphane Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 9 10 27.735 - 1:43.053 1:20.106 8 0.612 0.101 170.46 1:20.088

10 Team Saintéloc Racing BR Perfo… JAMINET Mathieu Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 10 10 27.561 29.645 23.001 1:20.207 7 0.713 0.101 170.24 1:20.137

11 JMB Racing DAYRAUT Jean-Philippe Nissan GT-R CHA 11 8 27.639 29.400 23.204 1:20.243 6 0.749 0.036 170.17 1:20.010

12 Pro GT by Almeras PERERA Franck Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 12 10 28.040 - 3:05.198 1:20.258 6 0.764 0.015 170.14 1:20.354

13 Sport Garage GROPPI Laurent Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 13 12 27.550 29.647 23.079 1:20.276 9 0.782 0.018 170.10 1:20.276

14 Team Saintéloc Racing BR Perfo… GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 14 9 27.890 29.472 22.945 1:20.307 7 0.813 0.031 170.03 1:20.100

15 Sofrev ASP ARMINDO Nicolas Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 15 9 27.397 29.952 22.965 1:20.314 4 0.820 0.007 170.02 1:20.271

16 Autorlano BACHLER Klaus Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 16 13 27.848 29.521 22.980 1:20.349 11 0.855 0.035 169.94 1:20.026

17 Pro GT by Almeras GUIBBERT Enzo Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 17 9 28.078 29.440 22.906 1:20.424 9 0.930 0.075 169.79 1:20.174

18 Sébastien Loeb Racing MARROC Nicolas McLaren MP4/12C CHA 18 9 27.683 29.729 23.035 1:20.447 9 0.953 0.023 169.74 1:20.210

19 Sport Garage SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 19 12 27.715 29.844 22.899 1:20.458 9 0.964 0.011 169.71 1:19.418

20 Hexis Racing PANIS Olivier McLaren MP4/12C CHA 20 9 27.617 29.980 23.132 1:20.729 5 1.235 0.271 169.14 1:20.457

21 Team Speed Car LUNARDI Dino Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 21 13 28.171 - 1:44.308 1:20.959 12 1.465 0.230 168.66 1:20.713

22 Chab Evolution PERNAUT Olivier BMW Z4 COU 1 12 27.992 29.538 23.457 1:20.987 9 1.493 0.028 168.60 1:20.770

23 Hexis Racing CAZENAVE Laurent McLaren MP4/12C CHA 22 11 27.875 30.033 23.252 1:21.160 4 1.666 0.173 168.25 1:20.895

24 Pro GT by Almeras MOREL Franck Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 23 9 28.443 29.950 23.133 1:21.526 6 2.032 0.366 167.49 1:21.149

25 Graff Motorsport GAUVIN Franck Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 2 13 28.513 31.004 23.453 1:22.970 10 3.476 1.444 164.58 1:22.799

26 Team Speed Car NICOLLE Thomas Aston Martin DBRS9 COU 3 12 28.390 31.320 23.647 1:23.357 12 3.863 0.387 163.81 1:23.023

27 Just Racing Team China YI Chun Zhang BMW Z4 COU 4 9 28.830 31.224 23.808 1:23.862 8 4.368 0.505 162.82 1:23.415

28 Team Saintéloc Racing ZATTERA Franck Audi R8 LMS ultra COU 5 11 28.706 31.442 23.838 1:23.986 9 4.492 0.124 162.58 1:23.635

29 ASP Compétition CABANNES Georges Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 6 9 28.764 31.413 23.969 1:24.146 5 4.652 0.160 162.28 1:24.018
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